560-562 BRIGHTON AVENUE

CHARLE

Full out + 920R - Haif out + 920 Th - 1 cut + 920 Filth out + 1 2000



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

|  | Date <u>Sept. 23</u> , 19_77                           |
|--|--|
|  | Receipt and Permit numberA03238                        |
| To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electric the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and | al installations in accordance with the laws of Maine, |
| LCCATION OF WORK:560 Brighton Ave  |  |
| OWNER'S NAME: James Nadeau AD  | DRESS:same   |
| OUTLETS: (number of) Lights Receptacles Switches (number of feet)  | FEES   |
| FIXTURES: (number of) Incandescent   |  |
| Fluorescent (Do not include strip fluorescen   |  |
| Strip Fluorescent, in feet   |  |
| SERVICES: Permanent, total amperes   |  |
| METERS: (number of)  |  |
| MOTORS: (number of) Fractional   |  |
|  |  |
| RESIDENTIAL HEATING: Oil or Gas (number of units) Electric (number of rooms)   |  |
| Electric (total number of kws)   |  |
| APPLIANCES: (number of)  R .ages Wat   | er Heaters   |
| 14   | posals   |
| it all Ovens Disi  | nwashers   |
| 2.900  | npactors ——  |
|  | ers (denote)   |
|  |  |
| Transformers Air Conditioners Signs  |  |
| · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |
| Circus. Fairs, etc.  |  |
| Dannire after fire   |  |
| House Duty 220y outlots  |  |
| Emergency Lights, battery  |  |
|  | INSTALLATION FEE DUE:                                  |
| FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)  | DOUBLE FEE DUE:  |
| FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT (304-9)   | TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 3,50                                 |
| INSPECTION: Will be ready on, 19; or Will Call   |  |
| CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Ralph Smith   |  |
| ADDRESS:72_Hobart_St   |  |
| MASTER LICENSE NO.:1687 SIG  | SNATURE OF CONTRACTOR                                  |
| I IMITED LICENSE NO  | Seles Sunt   |

INSPECTOR'S COPY

|  | PERM     | OT TI                   | INSTALL PLUMBING   |        |             | •           |
|--|----------|-------------------------|--|--------|-------------|-------------|
| Date Issued Jns. 15, 1970 Portland Plumbing Inspector        | Own      | er of Bidg<br>er's Aadr | ess:   | PERM   | IT NUMBER   | <u>1040</u> |
| By ERNOLD R GOODWIN  | NEW      | REP LON                 | ld Stanley   | D      | oate: 1/15/ | /20         |
| App. First Insp.  Date /// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / |          |                         | SINKS LAVATORIES TOILETS BATH TUBS SHOWERS DRAINS FLOOR HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER HEAT GARBAGE DISPOSALS SEPTIC TANKS HOUSE SEWERS ROOF LEADERS AUTOMATIC WASHERS DISHWASHERS OTHER | SURFAC |             | FEL         |
|  |          | •••                     | oad Beryl  |        | 1           | 2,00        |
| Ruilding o   | md Inama | ation C-                | mina. Canta Dia 11   | TO     | TAL 1       | 2.00        |

ing and inspection Services Lept.; Plumbing Inspection

į

A. H.



# BI BUSINESS ZONE CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

## COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY

COMPLAINT NO. 70/3

Date Received January 5, 1970

| Location 560 Brighton Avenue                       | Use of Building | Dwelling  |
|--|-----------------|-----------|
| Owner's name and address John Mack, 560 Brighton   | Ave.            | Telephone |
| Tenant's name and address                          | Telephone       |           |
| Complainant's name and address Mrs. Foley, 9 Fleet | wood St.        | Telephone |
| Description: Truck parked on property              |                 | •         |
| Establish XXXX parked on property                  |                 |           |
| NOTES: 1/5/70 Truck has been removed from          | premises. H. I  | rving     |
|  |                 |           |
|  |                 |           |
|  |                 |           |
|  |                 |           |
|  |                 |           |
|  |                 |           |
|  | <del>//</del>   |           |
|  |                 |           |
|  |                 |           |
|  |                 |           |
|  | <del>\</del>    |           |
|  | <del>\</del>    |           |
|  |                 |           |
|  | *****           |           |
|  |                 |           |
|  |                 |           |
|  |                 |           |
| V  |                 |           |
|  |                 |           |
|  |                 |           |
|  |                 |           |
|  | <del></del>     |           |

p560 Brighton ove BOOK TON AUS (MAR OVER) BRIGHTIN 2 Tow Trucces UN TOWING SORUL PARIENCE ON CUT IN THIS <u> 252</u> BUT LIMITED WHAT IS THONG - PHOTO TODAY PLONSE.

| PERMIT TO INSTALL P                   |          |         | nda D. I. I. I Arranno       |           |          | 12113       |
|---------------------------------------|----------|---------|------------------------------|-----------|----------|-------------|
| ~ 4 4 1 1                             | Addres   |         | 560 Brighton Avenu           | B William | 12       | RMIT NUM    |
| Date 4 MARO E2                        | Installa |         |                              | \$ 650    |          | <del></del> |
| Date 10-18-52                         | Quite.   | of Elde | John D. Mack                 | K.        |          | <u> </u>    |
| PORTLAND PLUMBING<br>INSPECTOR        | Owner    | . Addr  | ess: 560 Brighton Avenu      | e         | ale cerm | <u> </u>    |
| 2 A P. Wallah                         | Plumbe   | er .    | Alan B. Rich                 | Date:     | 10-      | 18-62       |
| OBy J. P. Welch                       | NEW      | I dP'L  | PROPOSED INSTALLATIONS       |           | NUMBER   | CONFEET CAT |
| APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION             | 1        |         | SINKS (barber)               |           | 1        | ¥ 2.00      |
| - 1. ho / h                           |          |         | LAVATORIES                   |           |          |             |
| Date 10-22-62                         |          | L!      | TOILETS                      |           |          |             |
| 1 910-                                |          |         | BATH TUBS                    |           | L        |             |
| - n By I - Littlewife                 | İ        |         | SHOWERS                      |           | L        |             |
| APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION             |          |         | DRAINS                       |           | <u> </u> |             |
| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | L        | 1       | HOT WATER TANKS              |           | <u> </u> |             |
| Date                                  |          |         | TANKLESS WATER HEATERS       |           | <u> </u> | 1           |
| MOSERIL P. LO                         | L        |         | GARBAGE GRINDERS             |           | <u> </u> | ļ           |
| HOSEPH P. WELCH                       |          |         | SEPTIC TANKS                 |           | <u></u>  | <u> </u>    |
| TYPE OF BUILDING                      |          |         | HOUSE SEWER                  |           | <u> </u> | <u> </u>    |
| RESIDENTIAL                           | <u> </u> | i       | ROOF LEADERS Cor to house of | Irain)    | <u> </u> |             |
| T SINGLE                              |          |         |                              |           | <u> </u> | <u> </u>    |
| MULTI FAMILY                          |          |         |                              |           |          | <u> </u>    |
| ☐ NEW CONSTRUCTION                    |          |         |                              |           |          |             |
| REMODELING                            |          |         | L                            |           | AL D     | \$ 2,00     |

(COPY)



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

# Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION #560 Srighton Ave.

Issued to John D.& Lorothy Mack
Date of Issue September 21, 1964
This is in restring that the building promises, so possible of the above location, built-natured -changed as to use under Building Permit No. 613225, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

**Entire** 

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Lwelling, Barber Shop and Raul Estate Office

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued Oct. 4, 1962

Approved:

(Date)

Inspector



INSPECTION COPY

## B1 BUSINESS ZONE

## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Evilding or Type of Structure \_\_\_\_\_ Third Class

September 16, 1964 Portland, Maine, ....

SEP 22 1964

GIT of POINTAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE

| to the inspector of boilding, toxidate, same                            |  |
|---|--|
| The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair d     | emolish inskill the following building structure equipment   |
| in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code at | nd Zonting Crainchee of the Coly of 2 contains, 2  |
| basis ations if any submitted herewith and the following specifications | :  |
| Location560 Brighton Ave.   | Within Fire Limits? Dist. No   |
| Location 550 Brighton Ave.  | The transfer of the transfer o |
| Owner's name and address  | , 560 Brighton Ave. 1 elephone   |
| Lessee's name and address   | Telephone  |
| Lessee's name and address   | Telephone  |
| Contractor's name and address   | announced announ |
| Specification   | S  |
| Proposed use of building  | and north contains No. families  |
| Proposed use of building  | Mo families 7  |
| welling_harber_sp   | QD 110. Ittizates  |
| Material frame No. stories 2 Heat Style                                 | of roofRoofing Roofing   |
| Material 11 14 14 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16             |  |
| Other buildings on same lot   | Fee S 2.00   |
| Estimated cost \$   | ree ŞE.EVEL  |
| Estimated tost v  | NT YYZ-a-L   |

### General Description of New Work

To Change Use of building from dwelling, barber shop and gift shop to dwelling, barber shop and real estate office.

Real estate office to be in main part of dwelling.

does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in

| t is understood that this permit does not the name of the heating contractor. PERM | MIT TO BE ISSUED TO Owner  |
|--|--|
|  | Details of New Work  |
|  | Is any electrical work involved in this work?  |
| to annuation to be made to public sewe   | 17 It not, what is proposed for sewage:  |
| is connection to be made to public terms   | Form notice sent?  |
| Has septic tank notice been sentr  | Height average grade to highest point of roof.   |
| Height average grade to top of plate   | and the state of t |
| Size, frontdepth   |  |
| Material of foundation   | Thickness, top bottomcellar  |
| Kind of roofRise p   | per foot   |
| Matoria.   | of chimneys of lining Kind of heat rue!  |
| E-aming Lumber-Kind L  | ressed or full size?   |
| Sine Girden Columns  | under girders Size Max. on Centers   |
| in 1. /tide malls and correling parti  | tions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and nat root span over a reet.  |
| T to a must make the floor   | 2nd 3rd 3rd  |
| A tak floor  | _ 2nd 3rd  |
|  |  |
| Maximum span: 1st floo   | lls, thickness of w-,lls?height?height?  |
| If one story building with masonry wa  | iis, thickness of wanter assume the control of the  |
|  | Il a Garage  |
| No care now accommodated on same !   | ot, to be accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated  |
| Will outomobile repairing be done other  | er than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?  |
| Will autologotic repairing be come of  | Miscellaneous  |
| PROVED:  |  |
| 1. E. M.   | Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?   |
|  |  |
|  | see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto a  |
|  | observed? Yes  |

A.P. 560 Brighton Ave. Feb. 13, 1964 John D. & Dorothy Mack 560 Erighton Avenue Dear Mr. & Mrs. Macki Permit to change the use of one room at the first floor front of building to a gift shop use with alterations is being issued subject to compliance with your plans and application and the following: 1. This use is limited to the sale of new articles at retail only, as the Zoning Ordinance specifically forbids a second hand or rummage shop within this zone. 2. To strengthen the porch in order to support Building Code load requirements for business use there will need to be an additional 2x8 inch floor joist spaced midway between the existing 2x6 inch floor joists. These additional joists will need to be hung from the 4x6 inch sill members by approved joist hangers and bridged by an approved means. 3. There will need to be an additional pier to support the 4x6 inch sill at the center of the 9 foot span at each end of the enclosed porch. Piers of concrete will need to be not less than 9 inches in diameter if round, or 8 inches if square and are to extend at least 4 feet below grade and 6 inches above grade. Supports above these piers may be 4x4 inch wood columns or a minimum of 3 inch diameter iron pipe with plates. 4. After piers are excavated and are ready for concrete this office is to be notified to give a form inspection and no concrete is to be poured until this inspection is given. The sign shown on your plans is not allowable in the Business 1 zone in which the property is located as only signs flat against the building or signs of individual letters without a background may be place at the edge of the rcof. 6. The gift shop may not be lawfully used until the required Certificate of Occupancy authorizing the new use has been issued by this department. Very truly yours, Gerald E. Mayberry Deputy Building Inspection Director GEMin

BI BUSINESS ZONE



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure ... Third Class

Portland, Maine, February 10, 1964

PESSIT 1550ED FEB 14 1964 1 35

CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

| specifications, if any, submitted her | rewith and the fol | llowing specification                   |   | City of Portland, plans and |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|---|---|-----------------------------|
| Owner's name and address              | John D and I       | Dorothy M Mack                          | , 560 Brighton Ave.                     | Dist. No.                   |
| Lessee's name and address             |                    |   | 3                                       | Telephone                   |
| Contractor's name and address         | Owner              | *************************************** | *************************************** | Telephone                   |
|                                       |                    | Specification                           | .a 131                                  |                             |
| - roboses age or putinitif """        |                    | ruer unon a Ga                          | ift Shon                                |                             |
| Last use                              | II.                | 11 11                                   |   | No. families                |
| Material frame No. stories            | 2 Heat .           | Style                                   | of roof                                 | No. families                |
| - week bandings on banne lot          | **** ***********   |   | VI 1001                                 | Koonng                      |
| Estimated cost \$ 25.00               | *****              | 4                                       | <del></del>                             | Fee \$ 2.00                 |
|                                       | General            | Description of                          | New Work                                |                             |

To Change Use of one room, first floor front of building to "Gift Shop" with alterations as per plans, cutting in new door in sun room front of dwelling.34" x 80"

Permit Issued with Lette

| the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Owner    Details of New Work   |
|---|
| No. cars now accommodated on same lot   |
| Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?  **Miscellaners**  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no  Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? **Yes**  John D & Dorothy M Mack |

NOTES Form Check Notice Staking Out Notice 3.4.64 Not started ۶. 1.4 te i to 1, 1 1. 4. A. 

(COPY)



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

# Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION

560 Bright on Avo.

One of Issue October 4, 1962

Chis is in the certific that the building, persister or part thereof, at the above location, building avered substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

Portion of Building or Premises

Approved Occupancy

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Room between house and attached garage.

Barber Shop

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes

Approved:

(Date)

Inspector

CS 147

Notice. This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and with to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lesses for one dollar.



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

PERMIT ISSUED

| Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? No Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? Yes John D & Dorothy M Mack   | Citas of Dallar  | ng or Lype of Structur                   |                                |   | CITY of PURILAME  |
|---|--|--|--------------------------------|---|---|
| The understands having applies for a permit to accordance with the Lance of the State of Mainte, the Buildies Code and Zening Ordinance of the City of Pavilland, Plains and specifications, 1903 Brighton Ave.  Location 1903 Brighton Ave.  Dist No.  Owner's name and address John D & Dorothy N Nack, 560 Brighton Ave.  Telephone Lesker's name and address John D & Dorothy N Nack, 560 Brighton Ave.  Telephone Lesker's name and address John D & Dorothy N Nack, 560 Brighton Ave.  Telephone Architect  Architect  Develling & Barber Shop  No. families J  No. families J  No. families J  No. families J  No. families M  No. fami    | T A INCRECTOR OF PUBL  |  |                                |   |   |
| in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Buildins Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porilland, Plains and specifications, 1909, submitted Represident And the following specifications, 1909, submitted Represident And the following specifications, 1909, same and address John D & Dorothy M Mack, 560 Bright on Ave.  Telephone Lesse's name and address Telephone Contractor's name and addr    |  |  |                                | -<br>Is in stall the following          | havilding obsertus agail want   |
| Owner of name and address  Lessee's name and address  Telephone  Contractor's name and address  Telephone  Architect  No. of alwests  Trelephone  No. families  No. of alwests  No. families  Material Last use  No. stories 2 Heat  Style of roof  Roofing  Other buildings on same lot  Estimated cost \$  General Description of New Work  To Change Use of building from one family dwelling to one family dwelling and  Barber Shop-first floor. No alterations.  Roomy Satureur Locale and attacked garagets be used.  It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating appearatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO CHIEF  Details of New Work  Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is any electrical work involved in this work?  Is any electrical work involved in this work?  Is nonection to be made to public sewer?  Height average grade to top of plate  Height average grade to top of plate  Material of foundation  No. stories  Size, front.  depth  No. stories  Size Front  Dressed or full size?  Course posts  Stud (outside walfs and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 5 fest.  Joins and ratters:  Is floor  And ard of and are seen son street in the second of the secon   | in accordance with the Laws of t   | he State of Maine, the I                 | Building Code and Zor          | ning Ordinance of the                   | e City of Porlland, plans and   |
| Lessee's name and address Telephone Contractor's name and address Architect Develling & Specifications. Plans No. of sheets Proposed use of building No. families No. families No. families No. families No. families No. families Material Lizane. No. stories 2. Heat Style of roof Roofing Other buildings on same lot Estimate'd cost \$.  General Description of New Work  To Change Use of building from one family dwalling to one family dwalling and Barber Shop-first floor. No alterations.  Prown Setures Locale and otherwise general does not include installation of heating opporatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner  Details of New Work  Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what a proposed for sewage? Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to top of plate No. stories Size, front. depth No. stories Size, front depth No. of chimneys Material of chimneys Material of chimneys No. o   | Location   | aba D & Donatha N                        | Mack 560 Brd 9                 | hin Fire Limits:<br>http://www.him.     | Dist. No.   |
| Contractor's name and address   | Owner's name and address   | onn D & Dorocity E                       | Hack, Joo Dile                 |   | Telephone   |
| Architect   Dwelling & Barber Shop   No. families    No. families    No. families   No. families    No. families   No. families    No. families   No. families    No. families   No. families    No. families   No. families    No. families   No. families    Roofing   Other buildings on same lot    Estimated cost \$.    General Description of New Work    To Change Use of building from one family dwelling to one family dwelling and Barber Shop-first floor. No. alterations.    No. families    No. famil   | Lessee's name and address  | ***************************************  |                                | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,  | Telephone   |
| Material. Trame No. stories 2 Heat Style of roof Roofing Other buildings on same lot Estimated cost \$ Fee \$. 2,00.  General Description of New Work Fee \$. 2,00.  To Change Use of building from one family dwelling to one family dwelling and Barber Shop-first floor. No alterations.  Room Astween Locals and attacked gare gate to be taken out separately by and in the name of the hesting contrador. PERMIT TO RE ISSUED TO OTHER  Details of New Work  Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage?  Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?  Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof Size, front. depth No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock?  Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering No. of chinneys Material of chin | Contractor's name and address  |  |                                | ***                                     | Telephone   |
| Material. Trame No. stories 2 Heat Style of roof Roofing Other buildings on same lot Estimated cost \$ Fee \$. 2,00.  General Description of New Work Fee \$. 2,00.  To Change Use of building from one family dwelling to one family dwelling and Barber Shop-first floor. No alterations.  Room Astween Locals and attacked gare gate to be taken out separately by and in the name of the hesting contrador. PERMIT TO RE ISSUED TO OTHER  Details of New Work  Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage?  Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?  Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof Size, front. depth No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock?  Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering No. of chinneys Material of chin | Architect  | Dwelling & B                             | . Specifications<br>arber Shop | Plans                                   | No. of sneets   |
| Other buildings on same lot  Estimated cost \$ Fee \$ 2.00  General Description of New Work  To Change Use of building from one family dwelling to one family dwelling and Barber Shop-first floor. No alterations.  Roome Stively Locals and otherwise gaparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO RE ISSUED TO OWNET  Details of New Work  Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is nonection to be made to public sever?  Height average grade to top of plate  Height average grade to top of plate  Height average grade to top of plate  Height average grade to food plate  Material of foundation  Taickness, 'cp bottom, cellar  Kind of roof  Rise per foot  Roof covering  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Material of columns under grindes  Size Girder  Columns under grindes  Size Girder  Columns under grindes  Size Girder  Columns under grindes  Size in Anx. on centers  Stude (outside walis and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fest.  Joists and rafters:  Ist floor  On centers:  1st floor  Anximum span:  Ist floor  And  And  And  Ard  Toof  Maximum span:  Ist floor  And  And  Tood  Miscellaneous  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?  Miscellaneous  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?  Miscellaneous  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?  No observed?  John D & Dorothy, N Mack   | Proposed use of building   | 11                                       |                                | ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | No. Iamiles   |
| Other buildings on same lot   | Last use   |  |                                |   | No. lamilles  |
| General Description of New Work  To Change Use of building from one family dwelling to one family dwelling and Barber Shop-first floor. No alterations.  Room Active Local and ottacked garage to be taken out separately by and in the name of the hating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO OWNER  Details of New Work  Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is any electrical work involved in this work?  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Height average grade to top of plate  Height average grade to foundation  Thickness, top  bottom  cellar  Kind of roof  Rise per foot  Roof covering  Kind of heat  Framing Lumber-Kind  Dressed or full size?  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feit.  Joists and rafters:  Ist floor.  And.  3rd  7roof  Maximum span:  Ist floor.  And.  3rd  7roof  Maximum span:  Ist floor.  And.  Ard  7roof  Miccellancous  Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?  10  Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?  Borothy M Mack.  | Material Trame No. stori   | ies Heat                                 | Style of roo                   | I                                       | Rooming   |
| General Description of New Work  To Change Use of building from one family dwelling to one family dwelling and Barber Shop-first floor. No alterations.  Room Setween Local and attacked gange to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ESSUED TO CHART  Details of New Work  Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is connection to be made to public sewer?  If not, what is proposed for sewage?  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land?  Material of foundation  Taickness, 'op bottom cellar  Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering  No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel  Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or full size?  Courser posts  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feit.  Joist and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 700  Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 700  Micellaneous  Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?  Micellaneous  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? 100  Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? 289  John D & Dorothy, N Mack.   |  |  |                                | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,  | Fac e 2.00  |
| To Change Use of building from one family dwelling to one family dwelling and Barber Shop-first floor. No alterations.  **Room Astureen bound and ottacked gangeto be used.**  It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contrader. **PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO OUTS!*  Is any plumbing involved in this work?  | Estimated cost \$  | 10000100-110                             |                                |   |   |
| Room Setween broad and attaches garegeto-be used.  It is understood that this parmit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out-separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PREMIT TO BE ISSUED TO OWNER    Details of New Work   | ÷  | General De                               | ecubition or view              | yy ork                                  |   |
| Room Setween broad and attaches garegeto-be used.  It is understood that this parmit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out-separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PREMIT TO BE ISSUED TO OWNER    Details of New Work   |  |  |                                |   | · · ·   |
| Il is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner  Details of New Work  Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is connection to be made to public sewer?  If not, what is proposed for sewage?  Height average grade to top of plate  Height average grade to highest point of roof.  Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land?  Material of foundation  Taickness, 'op bottom cellar  Kind of roof  Rise per foot  Roof covering  No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel  Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or full size?  Size Girder  Columns under girders  Size Girder  Columns under girders  Size Max. on centers  Studs (outside wails and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 700   On centere: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 700   If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?  Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 700   If a Garage  No. cars now accommodated on same lot 10 be accommodated 10 number commercial cars to be accommodated 10 Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? 10 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? 798  John D & Dorothy M Mack   | To Change Use of build<br>Barber Shop-first flo  | ding from one famor. No alteration       | ily dwelling to                | one family dwe                          | lling end   |
| Il is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner  Details of New Work  Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is connection to be made to public sewer?  If not, what is proposed for sewage?  Height average grade to top of plate  Height average grade to highest point of roof.  Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land?  Material of foundation  Taickness, 'op bottom cellar  Kind of roof  Rise per foot  Roof covering  No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel  Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or full size?  Size Girder  Columns under girders  Size Girder  Columns under girders  Size Max. on centers  Studs (outside wails and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 700   On centere: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 700   If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?  Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 700   If a Garage  No. cars now accommodated on same lot 10 be accommodated 10 number commercial cars to be accommodated 10 Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? 10 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? 798  John D & Dorothy M Mack   | Proma antin  | 20. D NO 0                               | ad attache                     | 1000                                    | Do Ad   |
| Details of New Work  Is any plumbing involved in this work?   | (COO) NO MISSON  | com to comme a                           | المال الماليات الماليات        | e garage w                              | Te outa,  |
| Details of New Work  Is any plumbing involved in this work?   | -  |  |                                |   |   |
| Details of New Work  Is any plumbing involved in this work?   | 4  |  | •                              |   | 10 1 100  |
| Details of New Work  Is any plumbing involved in this work?   | ***  |  | _                              |   |   |
| Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is connection to be made to public sewer?  If not, what is proposed for sewage?  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Height average grade to highest point of roof.  Size, front  depth  No. stories  solid or filled land?  earth or rock?  Material of foundation  Taickness, 'op  bottom  cellar  Kind of roof  Rise per foot  Roof covering  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  of lining  Kind of heat  fuel  Framing Lumber-Kind  Dressed or full size?  Corner posts  Size  Max. on centers  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feist.  Joists and rafters:  1st floor  2nd  3rd  7cof  Maximum span:  1st floor  2nd  3rd  7cof  Maximum span:  1st floor  2nd  3rd  7cof  Maximum span:  1st floor  1st floor  2nd  3rd  7cof  Maximum span:  1st floor  1st floor  2nd  3rd  7cof  Miscellaneous  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?  No. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?  No. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?  Well  John D & Dorothy M Mack   | the name of the heating contracto  | T. PERMIT TO BE                          | S ISSUED TO                    | owner                                   | • • •   |
| If not, what is proposed for sewage?  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Height average grade to top of plate  No. stories  Size, front  depth  No. stories  Solid or filled land?  Material of foundation  Thickness, 'op  bottom  cellar  Kind of roof  Rise per foot  Roof covering  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  of lining  Kind of heat  fuel  Framing Lumber-Kind  Dressed or full size?  Courner posts  Size  Girder  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fest.  Joists and rafters:  1st floor  On centers:  1st floor  Amaximum span:  1st floor  2nd  3rd  1roof  Maximum span:  1st floor  2nd  3rd  1roof  Mine story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?  Mil automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?  No. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?  No.  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?  No.  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?  No.  Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?  John D & Dorothy, M Mack  | T drowleine involved in 4  |  |                                |   | this work?  |
| Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Height average grade to highest point of roof.  Size, front  | Is any plumbing involved in the  | ublic sewer?                             | If not, what                   | s proposed for sew                      | age?  |
| Height average grade to top of plate  Height average grade to highest point of roof.  Size, front. depth  No. stories  solid or filled land? earth or rock?    Material of foundation  Taickness, 'op  bottom  cellar    Kind of roof  Rise per foot  Roof covering    No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  of lining  Kind of heat  sills    Size Girder  Columns under girders  Size  Max. on centers    Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  Joists and rafters: 1st floor  2nd  3rd  roof    Maximum span: 1st floor  2nd  3rd  roof    Miscellancous    Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?    Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? No    Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? No    Will work require disturbing of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?  Yes    John D & Dorothy M Mack   | Has sentic tank notice been s  | ent?                                     | Form notice                    | sent?                                   |   |
| Size, front. depth No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock?  Material of foundation Taickness, 'op bottom cellar  Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering  No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel  Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills  Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fest.  Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof 7oof 7oof 7oof 7oof 7oof 7oof 7oof  |  |  |                                |   |   |
| Material of foundation    Rise per foot   | Sing front death   | No stories                               | solid or filled                | land?                                   | earth or rock?  |
| No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills  Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7oof 7oo 7oo 7oo 7oo 7oo 7oo 7oo 7oo 7o   | Material of foundation   | Tai                                      | ckness, top                    | . bottom ce                             | ellar   |
| No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills  Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof 1st floor 7cof 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7cof 1st floor 7cof 1st floor     | Kind of roof   | Rise per foot                            | Roof coverin                   | ıg                                      |   |
| Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7coof    |  |  |                                |   |   |
| Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  Joists and rafters: 1st floor  |  |  |                                |   |   |
| Joists and rafters: 1st floor   | Size Girder  | Columns under girders                    | Siz                            | e Ma                                    | ax. on centers  |
| On centers:  1st floor  | Studs (outside walls and carr  |  |                                |   |   |
| Maximum span: 1st floor   | Joists and rafters:  |  |                                |   |   |
| If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?  If a Garage  No. cars now accommodated on same lot. , to be accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated  Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?  | On centers:  | 1st floor                                | , 2nd.                         | , 3rd                                   | , roof ,  |
| No. cars now accommodated on same lot. , to be accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated  Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?  Miscellaneous  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?no  Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?  |  |  |                                |   |   |
| No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated   | If one story building with ma  | sonry walls, thickness                   | of walls?                      | *************************************** | height?   |
| No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated   | ·  |  | If a Garage                    |   |   |
| Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? No Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? <u>yes</u> John D & Dorothy M Mack  |  |  | accommodatedn                  |   |   |
| Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? No Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? Yes John D & Dorothy M Mack   | in the second se |  |                                |   |   |
| Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? <u>yes</u> John D & Dorothy M Mack  | PPROVED:   | 200                                      | Will work required             |   | *   |
| see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? <u>yes</u> Tohn D & Dorothy M Mack  | UNU-101462-C   | Y  |                                |   |   |
| observed? M Mack  | · • · • · • · • · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |                                |   |   |
|   | Part 1199-1997 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 19   |  | observed?Ves                   |   | - the second of |
|   |  | »(1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1. |                                |   | • AM7   |
| INSPECTION COPY Standard of Source by: Ab Lin A Mark  | CS 301   |  | by: Al                         | 1 and                                   | The same and supplies are the same  |



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

PERMIT ISSULL O2377 SEP # 447

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, Sept. 16, 1947

| To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, P  | ·  |
|---|--|
| ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building   | a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in according to the City of Portland, and the following specifications:  |
| Location 500 Brighton Avenue  | Use of PuildingDwelling house No. Stories2. No. Stories2.  |
| Name and address of owner of appliance  | Edward P. Sinkinson, 560 Brighton Avenue   |
|   | 11 Co., 202 Commercial St Telephone . 2-8394   |
|   | General Description of Work  |
|   | in connection with existing steam heating system   |
|   | HEATER, OR POWER BOILER  |
|   | Type of floor beneath appliance  |
|   |  |
|   | e material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace   |
|   | front of appliance From sides or back of appliance   |
|   | connections to same flue   |
|   |  |
|   | IF OIL BURNER  |
| Name and type of burner Gene  | eral Flectric Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? yes  |
| Will operator be always in attendance $\ell_{\rm in}$   | Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?top   |
| Type of floor beneath burnerconcr   | rete   |
| Location of oil storage cells   | Number and capacity of tanks 1-275 gal   |
|   | ve be provided?  |
|   | any flame? How many tanks fire proofed?  |
|   | ks for furnace burnersnone   |
|   | IF COOKING APPLIANCE   |
| Location of appliance   | Kind of fuel   |
|   |  |
|   | material from top of appliance   |
|   | m sides and back From top of smokepipe   |
|   | connections to same flue   |
|   | liow vented?   |
|   | Rated maximum demand per hour  |
| MISCELLANEOUS   | S EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION   |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   | MILLE DE LE LEMANTE E DEL CENTRO DE LE COMPONE LE LEMANTE E LE COMPONE LE DESIGNATION DE LE COMPONE LE DESIGNATION DE LE COMPONE LE DESIGNATION DE LE COMPONE LE COMP |
|   |  |
|   | // M D   1   |
|   | and the control of th |
| Historian 100 - 110 mm of the 1 statement | t nee ee e neemaan ee  |
| Amount of fee enclosed? 1.00 (\$1.00 building at same time.)  | for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in sar   |
| ***   |  |
| ROVED:  | )!   |
| OK 9-16-47 18m  | Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent   |
| The state of the  | see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto a  |
|   | observed?observed?   |
|   |  |
| N <del>amele(1111</del> 1111111111111111111111111111111   | distriction of the state of the |

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of Installer . By.L....

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

01972 AUG 12 1947

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, August 11, 1917

|  | 1.00   |
|--|--|
| To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MA  | AINE   |
| The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to   | install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-   |
| ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the C  | ity of Portland, and the following specifications:   |
| Location 550 Brighton Avenue Use of Build  | ling. Dwelling No. stories 2. NextBuilding Existing "  |
| Name and eddress of owner of appliance Edward P.   | Sinkerson, 560 Brighton Avenue   |
| Installer's name and address Arthur H. Houlton.  | 21 Ro-erts Street Telephone 4-2711   |
|  |  |
|  | escription of Work   |
| To installReplacing_steam boiler (eil-f  | ired)  |
|  |  |
| IF HEATER,   | OR POWER BOILER  |
| Location of appliance or source of heat  | Type of floor beneath applianceConcrete  |
| If wood, how protected?  |  |
| Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from   | om top of appliance or casing top of furnace 4!  |
|  | ance over 4! From sides or back of appliance over 3!   |
|  | to same flue None  |
| If gas fired, how vented?  | Rated maximum demand per hour.   |
|  | DIL BURNER   |
|  | Labelled by underwriter's laboratories?  |
|  | s oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?   |
|  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
|  | Number and capacity of tanks   |
|  | ed?  |
|  | How many tanks fire proofed?   |
|  | e burners  |
|  | ING APPLIANCE  |
|  |  |
| Location of appliance Kind of fuel   | ** <del>*</del>  |
|  | n top of appliance   |
|  | back From top of smokepipe   |
|  | to same flue   |
|  | ?  |
|  | Rated maximum demand per hour  |
|  |  |
| MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPM   | ENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION   |
|  |  |
|  | the transfer of the second of  |
|  | the second of th |
| the manager of the manager of the control of the co | * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| The second section of the second section secti | t to a way the second control to the second  |
|  | t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t  |
|  | on the same of the |
| Amount of fee anglesed? 1.00 'S1.00 for one heat   | er, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same  |
| building at same time.)  | s, etc., so cents additional for each additional neater, etc., in same   |
|  |  |
| PROVED:  |  |
| Ott. 8:11.41. 1 Fmb  | Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to  |
| Concentration (C. C. C  | see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are  |
| MINIMARINA MARINA M   | observed? . Yes  |
| Distribution of the state of th |  |
|  | idzerf P. Sinkorson  |
|  | - Ax WAXHOO A  |

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of Installer By: (I) College

| 10/1/85   | Sala Cardo  | SA Mine                                      |  |  |
|---|-------------|--|--|--|
| Permit No. 47/1972  | - 11 (or Or | 7.117.11                                     |  |  |
| Location 570 Brighton art                                 | <del></del> | MAN Collect                                  |  |  |
| Owner & Lyana Sentinos                                    | - A CAKE    | 1-37 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   |  |  |
| Date of permit 8/ 12 /47                                  | 941-        |  |  | TO STATE OF THE ST |
| Approved 9-2-47-170016                                    | - 1. The    | afud to                                      |  |  |
| NOTES   | TIDI. VILLE | 9/2/   |  | 9  |
| 28304 Lana Shahar   | 1161        | DILLE  |  | 3  |
| Harris REC  | copplied    | 7-12   |  | The state of the   |
|   |             | 4714   | Straight Arman and Arman a |  |
| 1 Fill Pipe   |             |  |  |  |
| 2 Vent Pipo   |             |  |  |  |
| 8 Kind of Heat Self A. L.                                 | . [         |  |  |  |
|   |             |  |  |  |
| 5 Name & Lube)  |             | **   |  |  |
| 1 / /   |             |  |  |  |
| 7 Digitalist Control                                      |             | 11   |  | <u>, i e ei</u>  |
| 8 Remitted Control - 22 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - |             |  |  | The second   |
| 2 Photor Support & Proofing                               |             |  |  | 7. 1.  |
| 10 Valves in Supply Liny                                  |             |  |  |  |
| if Capacity of Tunks                                      | - 1         | <u> </u>                                     | ***  | 4  |
| 12 Tank flightly & Supports                               |             |  |  |  |
| 18 Tank Distance  | ,           |  |  | 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3   |
| 14 OH Guage   |             | . ,  | <u> </u>   |  |
| 18 Institution Carl                                       |             |  |  |  |
| 10  |             | ·  |  |  |
| 92-47 W/n   |             |  |  | Marie Control of the   |
| Journal Frall   | 1           |  |  | <u> </u>   |
| 11 Burna . Mis  |             |  | <u> </u>   |  |
| Carl. 1. CON 11112.                                       |             |  |  | - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  |
| Suntaine Joach  |             | Maria San San San San San San San San San Sa | <u> </u>   | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  |
| White the second  |             | Children S                                   |  | and the good of the  |

--



# City of Portland, Maine

Sustained 4/15/46

Appeal to the Ministry Charge to Change the Decision of the

Inspector of Buildings Relating to the Property Owned

by Edward P. B. Sinkinson at 550 Brighton Ave., cor. Fleetwood

April 8, 19 46

To the Municipal Officers:

Your appellant. Edward P. B. Binkinson

respectfully petitions the Roard of Appendix of the City of Portland to change the decision of the Inspector of Buildings relating to this property, as provided by Section Paragraph of the Zoning Ordinance, on the ground that the enforcement of the ordinance in this case involves unnecessary hardship and because relief may be granted without substantially derogating from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

The decision of the Inspector of Buildings holds that a building permit is not issuable to cover construction of garage attached to dwelling house on this property because the front wall of the garage is proposed closer to the street line of Fleetwood Struct than the front wall of the dwelling existing on the adjoining lot, and because the height of the garage is proposed at 13 feet instead of the maximum of 12 feet, contrary to the provisions of the ordinance in the EMERGE Local Business Zone where the property is located.

The reasons for the appeaute as follows: To make the garage the depth deemed necessary for present day cars and set the front wall as far from the street line of Fleetwood St. as the front wall of the house next door would place the rear wall older to the lot line in the rear than allowed by the Building Code, and the extra foot of height is deemed reconsary to make the arichitecture of the garage work out well with the architecture of the house. It is the belief of the appellant that neither of these discrepancies would prove detrimental to the neighborhood or to the adjoining property.

The latest of the latest of the second of the discrepancies would prove detrimental to the neighborhood or to the adjoining property.

(signed) Edward P. B. Sinkinson

# City of Anriland. Maine IN BUARD OF APPEALS

April 15, 1946

Public hearing having been duly held on April 12, 1946, upon appeal under the Zoning Ordinance of Edward P. B. Sinkinson at 500 Brighton Avenue, corner of Fleetwood Street, relating to a proposal to construct a garage attached to a dwelling house on the property with the front well of the garage closer to the street line of Fleetwood Street than the front wall of the dwelling existing on the adjoining lot and the height of the garage to be 13 feet instead of the maximum of 12 feet, contrary to the provisions of the Ordinance in the Local Susiness Zone where the property is located, it is adjudged and action is decreed according to vote of members of the Board determined by their several signatures affixed below;

A mote to sustain is subject to full compliance with all terms of the Building Code and all other laws relating to the same subject matter; and holds that variation of the precise terms of the Ordinance in this particular case is necessary for reasonable use and improvement of the property, and may be purmitted with ut substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance in that the proposed location and height of the garage would not interfere with light and air of or increated fire hazard to the neighboring property.

| TO DENYChairman | TO BUSTAIN AS ABOVE  |
|-----------------|--|
|                 | H <sub>elen C, Frost Chairman</sub>  |
|                 | Frederick H. Gabbi   |
|                 | B. William Holbrook  |
|                 | Gereld A. Cole   |
|                 | The second secon |

- HEARING ON APPEAL INDER THE ZUNI...G ORDINANCE OF EDWARD P. B. SINKINSON AT 560 BRIGHTON AVENUE, COR. FLEETWOOD April 12, 1946 resent for City Board Members Hearing on above appeal was held before H. C. Frost, Chairman G. A. Cole the Board of Appeals today. ? E. T; Colley Yu: P F. H. Gabbi Tenf. C N. F. Jensen P B. W. Holbrook H. B. Libby City Manager J. E. Barlow Corp. Counsel W. M. Payson City Clerk A. E. Smith P I of B. Warren McDonald

46/27

### City of Portland, Maine in edard of appeals

April 3, 1946

"> Whom It May Concern:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing at the Council Chamber, City Hall, on Fridey, April 12, 1946, at eleven o'clock in the forencon upon the appeal under the Zoning Ordinance of Edward P. r. Sinkinson relating to the location and height of a new garage attached to the awelling house which he proposes at 560 Brighton Avenue, corner of Fleetwood Street.

The building permit is not issuable to ocver construction of this garage because the front of the garage would be closer of the street line of fleet-wood Street than the exterior wall of the dwellin, house on the adjoining lot at 10 Floetwood Street, and because the neight of the garage (the Lawful height is measured to a level miaway between the caves and the highest point of the roof) is proposed at 13 feet instead of the 12 foot maximum provided by the Ordinance, the appollant's property being in a Local Busin as Zone and the next adjoining lot being in a General Residence C Zone.

The appellant says as reasons for the appeal: "To make the garage the depth down d necessary for present day cars and set the front wall as far from the street line of Fleetwood Street as the front wall of the huse next door would place the rear wall closer to the lot line in the rear th the Building Code, and the extra foot of height is deemed to make the architecture of the garage work out well with the arch e house."

All persons interested either for or against this a, ard at the above time and place.

BJA.D OF Arkanio

Helen C. Frost, Chairman

CC: First Church of the Nazarene 10 Fleetwood Street Portland 5, Maine

City of Partland, Maine In Edard of Apprais

April 9, 1946

Mr. Edward P. B. Sinkinson 560 Brighton Avenue Portland 5; Maine Doar Sire

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing at the Council Chambor, City Hall car Friday, April 12, 1946, at eleven o'clock in the forencen upon your appeal under the Zoning Ordinance relating to the location and height of an attack. Sarage which you propose at 560 Brighton Avenue, corner of Fleetwood Stress

Please be present or be represented at this hearing in support of your appeal.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Helen C. Frost, Chairman

April 18, 1946

Mr. Edward P. Sinkinson 560 Brighton Avenue Mr. Sidney Hamilton 111 Alba Stroot

Subject: Building permit and sustained zoning appeal relating thereto for construction of addition to dwelling and attached 2-car garage at 560 Brighton Avenue, corner of Pleetwood Street

Gentlemen:

The zoning appeal having been sustained by the Board of Appeals on April 15, 1946, the building permit is herewith, subject to the following:

- 1. Mr. linkinson expressed a desire to have the elemprints back and he may have them if he will send to the office.
- 2. Since we are not to have the plans of file, there are some details about the application which are not very clear. The lan shows a concrete floor in the garage and the application shows the foundation of the garage to be the concrete floor of the garage. The plan also shows a trench wall extending four feet below the surface of the ground as foundation for the garage. The plan is correct. The garage being attached to the dwelling house requires the concrete floor and that the foundation extend at least four feet below the finished grade of the ground. I know that all concerned understand this but some times change of plans in some details are thought of after the work starts, so it seems best to have the records clear.
- 3. The fire door between garage and connection between garage and house has to be self-closing-that is, normally closed and kept closed by a mitable device.
- 4. The fire resistive covering of plaster on perforated Gypsum lath on the arage side of the pertition toward the house should be carried clear down to the garage floor behind the wooden steps. Apparently, there will be a shallow attic over the preposed connection between garage and house. This should not be "blind" but should have a hetehway no less than 2x3 for access to it. This attic should also be but off from the garage with the same fire resistance as on the partition between the connection and the garage since a quick fire in " a garage would other wise quickly involve the connection and the house.

Very truly yours,

Inspector of Buildings

WMcD/3

AT STATE OF THE S

April 3, 1946

Mr. Ideard .. Jinkinson
560 Brighton / Yeano
Mr. Fidney Familton
111 ... the Ftreet
Miller & Mosl, Inc.
465 Congess Street

Subject: applie tion for building posmit for conattraction of attracted garage and enclose. Tonnection between gara, o and dwelling house at at 500 Srighton avenue and contain features thereof ad in compliance with the Fening Ordinages.

Contlemen:

As explained to "r. dinkinson in the office last sturder, the proposed location of the garage coes not satisfy the provisions of the oning and a use since the front wall would be about 25 feet from the street line of Theetwood at the while the main exterior wall of the existing dwelling on the adjoining lot stands about 28 feet from the man line contrary to Section 12m of the Tonic Ordinares, the Sinkinson profit points in a Local Business form and the next adjoining let the General Feetdence Come.

There is another discrepancy in that the everage being to the garage from the grade in front of it to a level midray between the cave and ridge of roof scales of the glass over 13 feet this the maximum allowed a neight for a building of accessory section le "Relegat of a building" for the attituded of action of the ordinance as is feet. The of the garage.

I told fr. The mean of his appeal rights under the oning ordinance, but he concluded that he would like to know the complete aftery about non-compliance and to have his architect know it and to come as close as possible to the process beguing white of the law before starting to file an appeal. If it is decided to file an appeal, this office will be told, and, if that rotice is in sufficient senson to get the return public hearing before the found of Appeals at a hearing already set for saidle is the appeal form with the reasons for withholding the per to will be sent to the Sinking son for him to fill in the reasons why he thinks the found of Appeals should grant his variance and for him to return to this office of filling with the Board of Appeals.

If the owner finds it not practicable t decide upon or to file the appeal early snough (say at least by April 9), it will not be possible to get the matter before the heuring set for April 12, and the appeal proceedings should be taken up with the office of N. Mayo Payson, Corporation Counsel, which office in to handle appeals for the Board of Appeals after the hearing of April 12.

Contractor please note when attached garage is built that fire protection on the garage side of all between garage and enclosed passume ay is to be carried clean to the floor behind the platform and stops.

Very truly yours,

Luspector of Buildings



# a) local pusinger gove

|   | APP   | LICATION  | I FOR PERMIT   | Principle Books   |          |
|---|---|---|--|---|----------|
|   | Class of Building   | or Type of Struct   | ture Third Class   | 12.03.13 (2.1)  |          |
| STATE OF  |   | Portland, Mair  | ne, March 25, 1946   |   | -        |
|   | ECTOR OF BUILD  |   |  |   |          |
| The und<br>accordance with<br>if any, submitted | ersigned hereby applie<br>the Laws of the State of<br>therewith and the folio | s for a permit to eff<br>of Maine, the Building<br>owng specifications: | n alter rymhekdenstine install the for<br>Code and Zoning Ordinance of the C | llowing building structure equipment in<br>lity of Portla <del>nd</del> , plans and specificatio <del>ns;</del> | esta Wan |
|   |   |   |  | imits?noDist, No  |          |
| Owner's name                                    | and address   | Fdward P. S   | inkinson, 560 Brighton Av  | renue Telephone   |          |
| Lessee's hame                                   | and address   |   |  | Telephone   |          |
| Contractor's n                                  | ame and address   | Sidney Hami   | lton, 111 Alba St.   | Telephone 3-6.756   | j<br>K   |
| Architect                                       |   |   | Specifications   | Plans yes No. of sheets   | <u> </u> |
| Proposed use                                    | of building   | Dwelling an   | d 2 car garage   | No. families 1  | •.       |
| Last use  |   |   |  | No. families<br>Roofing   |          |
| Material gran                                   | neNo. stories _   | _2rleat   | Style of roof  | Roofing   |          |
| Other building                                  | gs on same lot  |   |  |   |          |
| Estimated cost                                  | \$ 2000.  |   |  | Fce \$ 3.75   |          |
| To glass-i                                      | in existing fro<br>More than hal  | nt niezze. Pi   | escription of New Work  esza existing with work  of the vertical abclosing   | over same prior to Dec. 5,  |          |
| window<br>To constru                            | w sash or glass<br>uct 2 car frame  | area of doors<br>garage 21 1.24   | '6" attached to rear of d  | walls will consist of dwelling by 13'6" enclosed with man perforated gypsum                                     |          |
| THIL  | covered with o  | ne-uari incu t  | ed where required by law highess gypsum plaster. Ith raised threshold.on     |   |          |
| To cover  | entire roof of  | dwelling house  | •  |   |          |
| To change                                       | out wood post   | foundation und  | er sunparlor to concrete   | foundation with brick   |          |
| underpii  | ning - 10" at<br>aa laa   | top and 12" at<br>t 4° below gra  | bottom - brick to be 30'   | ' high and 8" thick.  |          |
|   | ar 1000   | 0 4 0010# B12   |  | regued with Louis   |          |
|   |   |   | Permi  | t Issued with Letter  |          |
| It is understood<br>the heating cont            | that this permit does n   | ot include installation   |  | ken out separately by and in the name of  |          |
| the mating cont                                 | . uctors  | Det   | ails of New Work   | 1 austainso 4/6/10  |          |
| To our slowbi                                   | ing monte implication   |   |  | volved in this work? no.  | ile.     |
|   |   |   |  |   |          |
|   |   |   |  | hest point of roof \$2 185  |          |
|   | -   | at least 4  | tiesL_solid or filled land?60_<br>below grade                                | Lidearth or rock?_earth   |          |
| Material of 1                                   | our.dation <u>comore</u>  | te loor in garage   | hickness, top_10"_bottom_12"   | Thickness   |          |
|   |   |   |  |   |          |
|   |   |   |  | t roofing Class C Und. Lab.   |          |
|   |   | •   |  | ind of heatfuel   |          |
|   |   |   |  | dressed   |          |
|   |   |   |  |   |          |
|   |   |   | •  | Max, on centers   |          |
|   |   | ?~₽   | 16" O. C. Bridging in every floor :  |   |          |
| · _   |   |   | 2, 2nd, 3rd  |   | ,        |
| On cente  |   |   |  | , roof24"?4"  |          |
|   | -   | _ <del>-</del>  |  | , roof <u>1016#5</u> !  |          |
| it one story                                    | building with mason   | ıry walls, thickness  |  | height?   |          |
|   |   | •   | If a Garage  |   |          |
|   |   |   |  | mercial cars to be accommodated. 20: In the proposed building?_20   |          |
|   |   |   | Misc   | ellaneous   |          |
| ROVED:  |   |   |  |   |          |
|   |   | İ   | Will work require disturbing of  | any tree on a public street?.no   |          |
|   |   | may de manga galeira a sa na pama paga mangga                           | · -  | any tree on a public street?no  |          |
|   |   |   | Will there be in charge of the   | e above work a person competent to  |          |
|   |   |   | Will there be in charge of the   | • •   |          |

Signature of owner by

Cocation 360 B Date of permit (N) Notif. closing-in Insun. closing th Final Inspir. Cert. of Occupancy issued 3 5446-Gang NOTES ÷ 4 ; ; \_ 1

•



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

| <b>国文学经验</b>              | Class of Building or Type of   | Streeters  | 262                                       |
|---------------------------|--|--|---|
|                           | Class of Building or Type of   | Structurethird   | MAY 10 1945                               |
|                           |  | Portland, Maine, may 10, 19  | 45  |
| To the INSPECTO           | R OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.  |  |   |
| and the jouowing spec     | d hereby applies for a permit to erest alter<br>State of Maine, the Building Code of the C<br>cifications: |  |   |
| Location 560 B            | righton Ave.   | Within Fire Limits?  | Dist. No                                  |
| Owner's or I offe         | s name and address   | kinson - 560 Brighton Ave  | _Telephone                                |
| Contractor's name         | nd addressSydney Hamilton  | Alba St.   | _Telephone                                |
| Architect                 |  | Plans filed  | No. of sheets                             |
| Proposed use of h         | ulding Dwelling  |  | lo. families                              |
| Other buildings on        | same lot   | The state of the s |   |
| Estimated cost \$         | Description of Presen  | t Building to be Altered   | Pce \$                                    |
| Material <del>rreme</del> | No. storics Heat   | Style of roofR   | ofing                                     |
| Last useUw                | elling   |  | (O. 1011111111111111111111111111111111111 |
|                           | General Descrit  | ation of New Work  |   |
|                           | nlarge present dining room win   | idow and cut in new window in  | ZT OANW                                   |

CERTIFICATE OF OCUUTANCY REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. Details of New Work Is any plumbing work involved in this work?\_no\_\_\_\_ Is any electrical work involved in this work?\_\_\_\_mno\_\_\_ Height average grade to top of plate\_\_\_ Size, front\_\_\_\_\_\_depth\_\_\_\_\_\_No. stories\_\_\_\_\_Height average grade to highest point of roof\_\_\_\_\_\_ To be erected on solid or filled land: \_\_\_\_\_\_earth or rock?\_\_\_\_\_ Material of underpinning Height Thickness Kind of roof \_\_\_\_\_\_Rise per foot \_\_\_\_\_Roof covering\_\_\_\_ No. of chimneys \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of lining \_\_\_\_\_ Kind of heat\_\_\_\_\_\_Is gas fitting involved?\_\_\_\_\_ Dressed or full size?\_\_\_\_\_ Framing lumber-Kind\_\_\_\_ Corner posts Si's Girt or ledger hoard? Size \_\_\_Size\_\_\_\_Max. on centers\_\_\_\_ Material columns under girders\_\_\_\_\_ Studs (outside valls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 real. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. 1st floor\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2nd\_\_\_\_\_\_, 3rd\_\_\_\_\_\_, roof\_\_\_ Toists and rafters: 1st floor\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2nd\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 3rd\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, roof\_\_\_\_\_ On centers 1st floor\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2nd\_\_\_\_\_\_, 3rd\_\_\_\_\_\_, roof\_\_\_\_\_ Maximum span: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? \_\_\_\_\_height?\_\_\_\_\_ If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot. Total number commercial cars to be accommodated\_\_\_\_\_ Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?\_\_ Miscellaneous Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?.. Will there be in charge of the above Signature of owner Edward P. Suihanson are observed?\_\_y\_ab\_\_\_\_ dnyp ORIGINAL

| Permit No. 45/1, 24   |       |
|---|-------|
| Location 560 Brighton are   |       |
| Owner Edward P. Senkinson   |       |
| Date of permit 5/10/45  |       |
| Notif. closing-in   | 2 3 5 |
| Inspn. closing-in   |       |
| Final Notif.  |       |
| Final Inspn. 6/19/45  |       |
| Cert. of Occupancy issued Noval   | ***   |
| NOTES   |       |
| \$/19/45-Work not done-   | . 2   |
| OO/   |       |
| Clalus-Usol done-asol   |       |
| Glaf45-Work, done-ago   | 1     |
| Total Control of the |       |
|   |       |
|   |       |
|   |       |
|   |       |
|   |       |
|   | 1     |
|   |       |
|   |       |
|   |       |
|   |       |
|   |       |
|   |       |
|   |       |



Location, ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application.

# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD

(3D CLASS BUILDING)

Portland, Me., \_\_\_\_\_ June 29,19229

TO THE INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to build, according to the followirg Specifications: -560 Brighton Avenue Ward 8 Fire Limits? nc Name of owner is? A. R. Osgood Address 175 Beacon Street Name of mechanic is? \_\_\_\_\_\_ Address \_\_\_\_\_ Name of architect is?\_\_\_\_\_ Address.\_\_ Proposed occupancy of building (purpose)? \_\_\_\_\_dwelling If a dwelling or tenement house, for how many families? Are there to be stores in lower story?\_\_\_\_ No. of stories, front?\_\_\_\_\_; rear?\_\_\_\_\_\_ No. of feet in height from the mean grade of street to the highest part of the roof? 30ft 7 Distance from lot lines, front? \_\_\_\_\_feet; side? \_\_\_\_feet; side? \_\_\_\_feet; rear?\_\_\_\_ Will the building de erected on solid or filled land? Will the foundation be laid on earth, rock or piles? If on piles, No. of rows? \_\_\_\_\_distance on centres! \_\_\_\_length of? \_\_\_\_ Diameter, top of!\_\_\_\_\_\_ diameter, bottom of!\_\_\_\_\_ Size of posts, 4 x 6 Stud ling 2 x 4 16 O. C. Sills 4 x 8 Roof Rafters 2 x 6 24 O. C. Girders 6 x 8 Size of girts ' · 4 Size of floor tim 1.53 1st floor \_\_238 \_\_\_\_\_, 2d \_\_\_\_\_\_, 3d \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 4th\_\_ O. C. " " 16 \_\_\_\_\_, 2d \_\_\_\_\_, 3d \_\_\_\_\_, 4th \_\_\_\_\_ ", "not over 16 ft, 2d\_\_\_\_\_\_, 3d\_\_\_\_\_\_, 4th\_\_\_\_\_ Will the building be properly b.aced? Building, how framed? \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Material of foundation? stone thickness of? 18in laid with mortar; yes Underpinning, material of brick height of 3ft thickness of 8in Will the roof be flat, pitch, mansard or hip? pitch Material of roofing? asphalt Will the building be heated by steam, furnaces, 500, 28 or grates? \_ steam Will the flues be lined? Yes Will the building conform to the requirements of the law?\_ Means of egress? If the building is to be occupied as a Tenement House, give the following particulars What is the height of cellar or basement? \_\_\_\_ What will be the clear height of first story? \_\_\_\_\_ second? \_\_\_\_ third?\_\_\_\_ State what means of egress is to be provided \_\_\_\_\_\_ Scuttle and stepladder to roof?\_\_\_\_\_ Estimated Cost. Signature of owner or author-

ized representatative,

Plans submitted?\_

Received by!..